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(b) All homicides. 
(c) All suicides. 
(d) All deaths following an abortion. 
(e) All deaths due to poisoning, whether homicidal, suicidal 

or accidental. 
(f) All deaths following accidents, whether the injury is or 

is not the primary cause of death. 
(g) When there is no physician in attendance. 
(h) When a physician refuses to sign the death certificate. 
(2) Any person who shall violate this section shall be pun-

ished by a fine of not less than $5, nor more than $200, or by 
imprisonment not less than 30 days nor more than 3 months. 

Approved June 12, 1947. 

[Published June 19, 1947. 
CHAPTER 270. - 

AN ACT to amend 34.03 (1) (j) (as renumbered) and to re-
number 34.03 (introductory paragraph) and 34.03 (j) of the 
statutes, relating to the powers and duties of the board of 
deposits. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 34.03 (Introductory paragraph) of the statutes 
is renumbered. to be 84.03 (1). 

SECTION 2. 34.03 (j) of the statutes is renumbered 34.03 (1) (j) and amended to read: 
34.03 (1) (j) To and shall designate public depositories for 

deposits of state funds * * * 
and public money coming into 

the hands of the state treasurer, prescribe and allocate the de-
posits of state moneys and * * * 

limit the amount of public 
moneys which may be deposited in any public depository so 
designated. It shall have all the powers and duties with rela-
tion to the state treasurer and state moneys that are herein 
granted and imposed upon other governing boards, and only 
such banks as have been named by the board of deposits as 
working banks shall carry state deposits on which checks are 
drawn to conduct the daily business of the state, all of which 
deposits shall be payable on demand. The board of deposits 
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may designate banks as special depositories in which the state 
treasurer may make special deposits of funds, not exceeding the 

amount limited by the board of deposits, which are not currently 
needed for the conduct of the daily business of the state, which 
special deposits shall be deposited subject to such bank's rules 
and regulations relative to either savings accounts, time cer-
tificates of deposit or open time accounts, as the ease may be, 
and shall bear interest at the rate of 1-1/2 per cent per annum, 
payable quarterly, until changed by the board of deposits. Pub-
lic depositories heretofore designated as state depositories shall 
continue as such -until further action by the board of deposits 
and special deposits heretofore made by the state treasurer shall 
be transferred by such special depositories from demand ac-
counts to either savings accounts, time certificates of deposit or 
open time accounts as directed by the state treasurer. 

Approved June 14, 1947. 

No. 535, S.] 	 [Published June 19, 1947. 

CHAPTER 271. 

AN ACT to amend 83.015 (1) (a) of the statutes, relating to 
the compensation of members of county highway committees. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 

assembly, do enact as follows: 

83.015 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read: 
83.015 (1) (a.) Except as otherwise provided in paragraph 

(b) each county board at the annual meeting shall by ballot 
elect a committee of not less than 3 nor more than 5 persons, to 
serve for one year, beginning either as soon as elected or on 
January 1 following their election, as designated by the county 
board, and until their successors are elected. Any vacancy in 
the committee may be filled until the next meeting of the county 
board by appointment made by the chairman of the board. The 
committee shall be known as the "County Highway Committee," 
and shall be the only committee representing the county in the 
expenditure of county funds in constructing or maintaining, or 
aiding in constructing or maintaining highways. The members 
of such committee shall be reimbursed for their necessary ex-
penses incurred in the performance of their duties, and shall 


